

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1876/2026

Nehru P.g. College

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sara Parveen for Mr. Khurshid Ahmed Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Takar for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

08/04/2026

Service stands completed.

List the matter on 22.04.2026, after reflecting the name of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J